ETAS ID: TM335861

roion v1 1

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent		03/20/2015	national banking association: UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lemon-X Corporation
Street Address:	168 Railroad Street
City:	Huntington Station
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11746
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2529240	CARE TREE
Registration Number:	2794816	EL LORO
Registration Number:	3231538	GARDEN ACRES
Registration Number:	1917409	GROWERS FANCY
Registration Number:	3181685	ICEBERRY BLUE
Registration Number:	2631021	LEMON-X
Registration Number:	2860135	LEMON-X BIB
Registration Number:	2860136	LEMON-X THE BARTENDERS MIX
Registration Number:	2866649	
Registration Number:	2613993	MARY'S DEVIL
Registration Number:	2610676	PLANTERS GROVE
Registration Number:	3514080	SUN VALLEY
Registration Number:	4403157	HEALTHY TREND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900319357

Fax Number: 3128637865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005483 FRAME: 0396

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste. 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6795.010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson	
SIGNATURE:	/sharon patterson/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=PNC TM release#page1.tif source=PNC TM release#page2.tif source=PNC TM release#page3.tif source=PNC TM release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005483 FRAME: 0397

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Notice of Release of Security Interest (the "Release") is effective as of March 20, 2015, by **PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, as Agent (together with its successors, "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 20, 2013 by **LEMON-X CORPORATION**, a New York corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain of the Grantor's assets, including, without limitation, the trademarks ("Intellectual Property") owned by Grantor as described in the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 3, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5207/0565;

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement), Secured Party hereby releases and remits, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all rights, title and interests in and to the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005483 FRAME: 0398 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Secured

Party

Name: Heath I Have

Title: Assistant Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005483 FRAME: 0399

EXHIBIT A

[See attached]

074658.14071/7499447v.1 TRADEMARK
REEL: 005483 FRAME: 0400

Owner	Trademark	Serial #	Registration Date	Reg #
Lemon-X				
Corporation	CareTree	76023235	1/15/2002	2529240
Lemon-X				
Corporation	El Loro	78184349	12/16/2003	2794816
Lemon-X				
Corporation	Garden Arcres	78739689	4/17/2007	3231538
Lemon-X				
Corporation	Growers Fancy	74379153	9/5/1995	1917409
Lemon-X				
Corporation	Hydro Plus	76279530	7/15/2003	2738171
Lemon-X	T 1 D1	G0506650	10/5/0006	0101605
Corporation	Iceberry Blue	78506653	12/5/2006	3181685
Lemon-X	T W	7.6070621	10/0/2002	0.631.001
Corporation Lemon-X	Lemon-X	76279531	10/8/2002	2631021
	Lemon-X BIB	78214991	7/6/2004	20/0125
Corporation Lemon-X	Lemon-X The Bartenders	70214991	77072004	2860135
Corporation	Mix	78215006	7/6/2004	2860136
Lemon-X	IVIIA	70215000	110/2004	2000130
Corporation	Man in the Moon	78215012	7/27/2004	2866649
Lemon-X	Trian in the trioon	70213012	112112001	2000017
Corporation	Mary's Devil	76079597	9/3/2002	2613993
Lemon-X.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	3.0	
Corporation	Planters Grove	76279746	8/20/2002	2610676
Lemon-X			•	
Corporation	Sun Valley	78619413	10/7/2008	3514080
Lemon-X	-			
Corporation	Healthy Trend	85843928	9/17/2013	4403157
- ·	-		* .	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005483 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 03/23/2015